
HEAD OFFICE 
General & Benevolent Fund 

BALANCE SHEET as at 30th APRIL, 1985 

1985 1984 
FIXED ASSETS 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT at cost 1,080 1,343 
Additions during year, at cost 95 — 

1,175 1,343 
Less: Depreciation 235 263 

940 1,080 
CURRENT ASSETS 

Stock of Ties, Badges, etc. 
Balance at Britannia B. Soc. 
Balance at Bank 
Benevolent Fund 
Sundry Debtors 

603 
22,796 

602 
711 
158 

24,870 

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Sundry Creditors 899 
Provisions for Taxation 60 
Monies Received in Advance 100 

1,059 

613 
18,282 

493 
664 

20,052 

138 
79 

536 

753 

NET CURRENT ASSETS 

TOTAL NET ASSETS 

REPRESENTING: 
Balance as at 1st May, 1984 
Add: Profit for Year 

23,811 

24,751 

20,379 
4,372 

24,751 

FIXED ASSETS 
Office Furniture, etc. 
Additions During Year 

Less: Depreciation 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Sundry Debtors 
Stocks of Ties & Badges 
Balances at Bank, Cash 
Benevolent Fund 

240 
34 

274 
54 

220 

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Sundry Creditors 

10 — 

288 130 

9,528 8,065 

9,826 8,195 

35 25 

NET CURRENT ASSETS 

TOTAL NET ASSETS 

REPRESENTING: 
Balance at 1st May, 1984 
Add: Surplus for Year 

9,791 

10,011 

8,410 
1,601 

10,011 

19,299 

20,379 

19,200 
1,179 

20,379 

SECTIONS 
General & Benevolent Fund 

BALANCE SHEET as at 30th APRIL, 1985 

1985 1984 

135 
105 

240 

240 

8,170 

8,410 

8,031 
379 

8,410 

The growing 
force in 
grass care 

R Y A N 
AERATORS & CORE PROCESSORS 
When it comes to turf maintenance, one name is universally associated 
with the highest quality equipment - RYAN. 

Look at their really comprehensive range of Aerators. From the small 
Lawnaire to the tractor-towed models. Including the Renovaire -
specially designed for contoured areas. Then there are the popular 
Greensaire models - acknowledged to have set the standards in golf 
course maintenance throughout the world. Look at the core processor 
attachment too. 

Quality-built through and through - that's RYAN. 
Now backed by VICTA in the UK. 

Victa (UK) Limited, Rutherford Road, Daneshill West, Basingstoke, 
Hants. RG24 0QY Tel: 0256 50301 Telex 858282 

irrigation 
S F P V i r F S ^ I I M I T F H 

IRRIGATION PRODUCTS 
Regional Distributor SERVICES v LIMITED 

Formerly the Irrigation Division of E.A. Yates & Sons (Sandbach) Limited 
Betchton, Sandbach, Cheshire CW11 0TS. Tel: 04775-255 & 536 

Turf 
Irrigation? 
Speak to me" 

says Robin H u m e 

Having trouble with your existing system? 
Thinking of extending or up-dating your 
present system? 

Wrestling with the imagined problems of 
installing a brand new turf irrigation system? 

Speak to me, let my twenty years experience 
help you or your club achieve the results 

you're looking for. 
My advice can save you time, 
money & frustration. Try me. 


