## **HEAD OFFICE General & Benevolent Fund**

**BALANCE SHEET as at 30th APRIL, 1985** 

1985				1984
OFFICE EQUIPMENT at cost Additions during year, at cost		1,080 95		1,343
Less: Depreciation		1,175 235	tellemen (Secure	1,343 263
		940		1,080
CURRENT ASSETS Stock of Ties, Badges, etc. Balance at Britannia B. Soc. Balance at Bank Benevolent Fund Sundry Debtors	603 22,796 602 711 158		613 18,282 493 664	
Somit dispersion dispersional	24,870	16 d ii	20,052	
Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES Sundry Creditors Provisions for Taxation Monies Received in Advance	899 60 100	anti Atsu assi	138 79 536	
Control and Applied St. Applied	1,059		753	
NET CURRENT ASSETS		23,811		19,299
TOTAL NET ASSETS		24,751		20,379
REPRESENTING: Balance as at 1st May, 1984 Add: Profit for Year	A oh	20,379 4,372		19,200 1,179
		24,751		20,379
	- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A			

## **SECTIONS General & Benevolent Fund** BALANCE SHEET as at 30th APRIL, 1985

BALANTOL ONLE I GO	u. 0011		,	
FIXED ASSETS	1985		1984	
Office Furniture, etc. Additions During Year		240 34		135 105
Less: Depreciation		274 54	Prist a	240
	gynks)	220		240
CURRENT ASSETS Sundry Debtors Stocks of Ties & Badges Balances at Bank, Cash	10 288		130	
Benevolent Fund	9,528		8,065	
Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES Sundry Creditors	9,826		8,195	
	35		25	
NET CURRENT ASSETS	alen A	9,791	risbno	8,170
TOTAL NET ASSETS		10,011	FUEL River	8,410
REPRESENTING:			E OUT	de madi
Balance at 1st May, 1984 Add: Surplus for Year		8,410 1,601	A Roman	8,031 379
	pmen	10,011	art, art	8,410



Look at their really comprehensive range of Aerators. From the small Lawnaire to the tractor-towed models. Including the Renovaire – specially designed for contoured areas. Then there are the popular Greensaire models – acknowledged to have set the standards in golf course maintenance throughout the world. Look at the core processor attachment too.

Quality-built through and through – that's RYAN. Now backed by VICTA in the UK.

Victa (UK) Limited, Rutherford Road, Daneshill West, Basingstoke, Hants. RG24 0QY Tel: 0256 50301 Telex 858282



Having trouble with your existing system? Thinking of extending or up-dating your present system?

Wrestling with the imagined problems of installing a brand new turf irrigation system? Speak to me, let my twenty years experience help you or your club achieve the results you're looking for.

My advice can save you time, money & frustration. Try me.

LIMITED SERVICES



Formerly the Irrigation Division of E.A. Yates & Sons (Sandbach) Limited Betchton, Sandbach, Cheshire CW11 0TS. Tel: 04775-255 & 536